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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3522

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.08.2022

JAN SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN IN TAMIL NADU

3522.    SHRI T.R.V.S. RAMESH:

             Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

 be pleased to state:


(a) whether Jan Shikshan Sansthan (JSS) has not been established in some States and UTs and if so, thereasons therefor;

(b) the steps undertaken by the Government to expedite the process of establishing JSS in all States andUTs, especially in the State of Tamil Nadu; and

(c) the steps undertaken by the Government to mitigate the adverse impact of Covid-19 on thefunctioning of JSS?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF

SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(SHRI RAJEEV CHANDRASEKHAR)


(a) The scheme of Jan Shikshan Sansthan is being implemented through NGOs in 26
States and 7 UTs across the country. At present, there is no Jan Shikshan Sansthan in the States / UTs of Arunachal Pradesh, Sikkim and Puducherry due to non-availability of eligible NGOs and registration problem.

(b) TheMinistry is in the process of setting up of Jan Shikshan Sansthans in 250 new districts covering all the States and UTs including 11 districts in Tamil Nadu.

(c) The duration of the skill training has been increased from 2 hours to 3 hours per day and the training is conducted in smaller groups. The Standard Operating Procedures (SoPs) pertaining to prevention of spread of Covid-19 is being strictly followed while conducting the training.
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